
काया�लय प�धान –महालेखाकार (लेखा परी�ा), पंजाब, चडंीगढ़
काया�लय आदेश

सं�या:  थापना-1/GPF/04                                                28-05-2024
           

      This is in reference to letter dated 15.05.2024 received from C&AG Office vide
which the C&AG Office has  forwarded the OM 3/6/2021-P&PW(F) dated 02.05.2024 and
its Corrigendum dated 03.05.2024 on the subject “Clarification regarding admissibility of
interest over and above the threshold limit of Rupees Five Lakhs deducted towards GPF”
issued by  Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions, Department of Pension
and Pensioners’ Welfare, Government of India .

      Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions, Department of Pension
and Pensioners’ Welfare, Government of India  vide their OMs 3/6/2021-P&PW(F) dated
02.05.2024 and its Corrigendum dated 03.05.2024 has apprised that the matter for payment
of interest on excess amount of ₹ 5.00 lakh towards GPF subscription has been reviewed
again in consultation with Ministry of Finance and it has been decided that where the
amount of total subscription towards GPF in the year 2022-23 in respect of a Government
servant exceeds ₹ 5.00 lakh, the interest on the excess subscription may be paid, subject to
applicable income tax.

 

                     This issues with the approval of Sr. DAG (Admin).
                         

TARVINDER GULERIA
SENIOR AUDIT OFFICER

 
सं�या:  थापना-1/GPF /I/624961/2024                    28-05-2024
प�ित िनमिंलिखत को ई-मले @ारा जानकारी के िलए भजेी जाती ह ै|

1. प�धान महालेखाकार महोदया के िनजी सिचव
2. प�वर उप-महालेखाकार (प�शासन) के िनजी सहायक एवं गोपनीय सहायक
3. िनजी सहायक, प�वर उप-महालेखाकार /उपमहालेखाकार (ए.एम.जी.-I, ए.एम.जी-II, ए.एम.जी-III,

ए.एम.जी-IV & ए.एम.जी-V)
4. कKयाण अिधकारी
5. व. लेखा परी�ा अिधकारी (प�शासन-I, प�शासन-II, प�शासन-III, ई,एम.एस, ई.डी.पी,  थापना-I,  थापना-II,

पNशन एवं प�िश�ण क�, आर.टी.आई, SFC, FAW, FINAT, PTC, िहदंी क�)
6. व. लेखा परी�ा अिधकारी, म�ुयालय (सभी लेखा प�बंधन समहू (AMG))
7. व. लेखा परी�ा अिधकारी (ITA, LCC, PAC , UरपोVस� (Civil/Commercial/Revenue)
8. काया�लय आदशे फाइल
9.  सचुना पd         

 

कार्यालयस्थापना-1/सामान्यभविष्यनिधि(GPF)/2024-25/01 I/624961/2024



भारत के नियंत्रक - महालेखापरीक्षक का कायाालय, 

पॉकेट 9,  दीि दयाल  उपाध्याय मार्ा, िई नदल्ली - 001011   

  

सँखयााः149-स्टाफ हकदारी (नियम)/ए.आर/ 05-2017 

नदिांक: 15.05.2024 

 सेवा में, 

  

1.      भारतीय लेखा एव ंलेखापरीक्षा ववभाग के सभी कायाालय । 

2.      विदशेक (कावमाक) 

  

निषय: Clarification regarding admissibility of interest over and above he threshold limit 

of Rupees Five Lakhs deducted towards GPF-reg. 

  

महोदय/महोदया, 

 

उपययाक्त ववषय पर कावमाक, लोक वशकायत तथा पेंशि मतं्रालय, पेंशि और पेंशिभोगी कल्याण ववभाग, िई 

वदल्ली के  OMs 3/6/2021-P&PW(F) वदिांक 02.05.2024 तथा 

इसके CORRIGENDUM वदिांक 03.05.2024 को इस ई-मले के साथ संलग्ि वकया गया ह ै। 

 

क्षेत्रीय कायाालय कृपया इस अविसचूिा को आवश्यक कारावाई हतेय इस ई-

मले के संलग्िक से डाउिलोड कर लें । इसे संबंवित मतं्रालय की वबेसाइट से भी डाउिलोड कर सकत ेहैं। 

  

OMs 3/6/2021-P&PW(F) dated 02.05.2024 and its CORRIGENDUM dated 03.05.2024 

of Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions, Department of Pension and 

Pensioners’ Welfare, New Delhi are attached with the E-mail. 

 

The field offices may download the above said OMs attached with the E-mail for further 

necessary action. It can also be downloaded from the website of the concerned Ministry. 

संलग्िकः यथोपरर । 

भवदीय 

  

हस्ता/- 

(मिोज कुमार) 

िरर. प्रशासनिक अनिकारी/ स्टाफ-हक. (नियम) 

                   








